TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIHSK INDUSTRIES, INC.	FORMERLY APPAREL AMERICA, INC.	06/02/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MR. PASCAL PAKTER	
Street Address:	420 EAST 85TH STREET	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10028	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1351824	PILGRIM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)763-9211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (607) 763-9200

Email: hrittberg@binghamtonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Howard M. Rittberg, Esq.

Address Line 1: 450 Plaza Drive

Address Line 4: Vestal, NEW YORK 13850

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamye L. Lindsey
Signature:	/jamye lindsey/
Date:	06/07/2005

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0803

900025987

source=ApparelAmerica-assignment-Pakter-060705#page1.tif source=ApparelAmerica-assignment-Pakter-060705#page2.tif source=ApparelAmerica-assignment-Pakter-060705#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0804

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, APPAREL AMERICA, INC., now known as HSK Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 300 Plaza Drive, Vestal, NY 13850 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the exclusive and record owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following Trademark and the corresponding "Trademark Registration" therefor:

Mark:

PILGRIM

Reg. No.:

1,351,824 (having a prior registration number of

1,142,640)

Registered:

July 30, 1985

Int. Class:

25

WHEREAS, PASCAL PAKTER, an individual, having a principal place of residence at 420 East 85th Street, New York, NY 10028 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and the corresponding official United States Trademark Registration therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, and sell unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the corresponding Trademark Registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by said Trademark, and said corresponding Trademark Registration therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as

1

fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer, assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the _day of June , 2005.

> APPAREL AMERICA, INC., now known as HSK INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: Title: Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK)SS: COUNTY OF BROOME

RECORDED: 06/07/2005

On this 2nd day of 4me, before me personally came Howard M. Rittberg, to me known to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Secretary of Apparel America, Inc., now known as HSK Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that he executed the same as the act and deed of said corporation.

JAMYE L. COATES (Lindscy)
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02CO6070170
Qualified in Broome County
My Commission Expires Feb. 19, 20